03-12-1999

torney Docket No. 006593-01223

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPERCE

100935952 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy theroof. 1. Name of conveying partylical: 2. Hame and address of receiving party[ies] Somat Corporation Name: Premark FEG L.L.C. Additional narrous of conveying partylical attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment __ Meiger 300 Dolaware Avenue Street Address: _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name Suite 509 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801 January 31, 1998 Execution Uate: Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? _ Tes X No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nu.(s) B. Patent No.(s) See attached Schedule "A" Additional numbers attached? Yes XHo Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🗅 Mark P. Levy Internal Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP X Enclosed _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2000 Courthouse Plaza N.E. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: F.O. Box 8801 20-0809 45401-8801 Dayton Metach duplicate copy of this page it paying by desert accounts DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark P. Levy Name of Person Signing Total number on pages including corer short, attachments, and document: Mail documents in he recorded with required cover sheet information to.
Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0574

SCHEDULE "A"

PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	TITLE
United States	4,249,701	Waste Pulping Apparatus
United States	4,630,780	Replaceable Beveled Shear Members for a Waste Pulping Machine
United States	4,651,636	Adjustable Cono for Hydra-Extractor
United States	5,451,004	Integrated Waste Pulping and Liquid Extraction System (Somat Evergreen)
United States	5,577,674	Waste Pulping and Liquid Extraction System and Method Including Automatic Bag Feeding (Somat Evergreen w/bag teeder)

PATENT REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0575 5

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Somat Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Somat") is the owner of each of the patents identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"), which Schedule A is incorporated herein and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated as of January 31, 1998 (the "Sale Agreement"), between Somat and Hobart Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Hobart"), Somat agreed to assign to Hobart or an affiliate of Hobart the Patents, effective as of the "Closing Date" (as defined in the Sale Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Hobart desires that Somat assign the Patents to Hobart's affiliate, Premark FEG L.L.C., Delaware limited liability company ("Premark LLC");

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of the Sale Agreement, Somat hereby assigns to Hobart's affiliate, Premark LLC, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Somat's entire right, title and interest in the Patents.

Somat hereby agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Hobart or Premark LLC reasonably may deem necessary to secure to Premark LLC the rights hereby transferred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Somat has duly executed this instrument as of the 31st day of January, 1998.

SOMAT CORPORATION

Dorcas C. Casey

Chairman and CEO

AADDAE94.DOC

RECORDED: 09/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0576